

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25058 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022

Mohit Bhardwaj	...Applicant
In the matter between	
Splendor Complex CHS Ltd. & Os.	...Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Mohit Bhardwaj & Ors.	...Defendants

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 23 January 2023

ORDER :

1. This is by way of suo moto speaking to the minutes of the order dated 19th January, 2023. In the said order, in paragraph 1, line 5, the number of “Interim Application (L) No.**244999** of 2022” shall be corrected to read as “Interim Application (L) No.**24999** of 2022”.
2. The order dated 19th January, 2023 shall be corrected accordingly.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]