



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.23642 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020

Splendor Co-Operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Ors.

...Petitioners
(Org. Plaintiffs)

Versus

Mohit Bhardwaj & Ors.

...Respondents/Contemnors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5372 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.16191 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5373 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25058 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30061 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Surabhi Agrawal, Ms. Apoorva Bhadang, Mr. Aayush Shah & Mr. Aditya Shinde i/b. Vesta Legal for the Petitioners/Original Plaintiffs.
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 12 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. This Court was a part of the appeal bench which heard the appeal arising out of the dispute between the same parties. Therefore, on the last occasion, the Court had sought no objection from the learned counsel for the petitioners/original plaintiffs and the defendants/respondents. On that day and today, the learned senior counsel Mr. Kamat for the petitioners/plaintiffs reiterates that they do not have any objection in this Court hearing the present matters. However, learned counsel for the respondents states that his clients have objection in this Court taking the matter.

2. Therefore, in the light of above fact, these matters are not to be placed before this Court. Liberty to the parties to move the alternate Bench.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]