

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 23642 OF 2025

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 606 OF 2020

Splendor Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. And.PETITIONER
12 Ors.

V/S

Mohit Bhardwaj And 5 Ors

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25058 OF 2022

In

SUITS 444 OF 2022

Mohit Bharadwaj

....PETITIONER

V/S

Splendor Complex Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. And 15 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5372 OF 2022

In

SUITS 444 OF 2022

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Splendor Complex Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. And 15 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2022

In

SUITS 444 OF 2022

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners AssociationPETITIONER
Ltd.(org.def.no.3)

V/S

Splendor Complex Co-operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society Ltd. And 12 Ors.

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 30061 OF 2021

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 606 OF 2020

Splendor Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Mohit Bharadwaj And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 16191 OF 2023

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 606 OF 2020

Splendor Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd....RESPONDENT

Senior Adv. Ashish Kamat, Adv. Surabhi Agarwal, Adv.
Apoorva Bhadang, Adv. Aayush Shah and Adv. Aditya Shinde
i/b M/s. Vestal Legal for the Petitioner
Adv. Mohit Bhardwaj for the Respondent No. 2 & 3
(Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR

SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 26/09/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)