

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 23642 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 606 OF 2020
IN
SUITS NO.444 OF 2022

Splendor Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Mohit Bhardwaj & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5372 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 16191 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 606 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25058 OF 2022
IN
SUITS NO.444 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30061 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 606 OF 2020

Ms. Surabhi Agrawal, a/w Aayush Shah, i/b M/s. Vesta Legal, for the Petitioners.

Appearance not received for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2025

ORDER :

1. An affidavit dated October 14, 2025 on behalf of Respondent No.2 is taken on record.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the Petitioners are taken on record. The Defendants shall have liberty to file short summarized written submissions no later than October 17, 2025.
3. Stand over to ***October 17, 2025*** to take submissions on record.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]