

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.23642 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020**

Splendor CHS. Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

Mohit Bhardwaj & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5372 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022**

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd.Applicant

Versus

Splendor Complex CHS Ltd.Respondent

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.16191 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020**

Splendor CHS. Ltd. & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25058 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022**

Mohit BharadwajApplicant

Versus

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5373 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.444 OF 2022**

Oberoi Splendor Flat Owners Association Ltd.Applicant

Versus

Splendor Complex CHS Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30061 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.606 OF 2020**

Splendor CHS Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

Mohit Bharadwaj & Ors.Respondents

**Mr. Abhishek Karnik i/b. Rajendra Rathod, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 6.**

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2025

ORDER :

1. Notes tendered by Learned Counsel for both parties are taken on record. Orders would be passed in due course.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]